• Profitable - March 2016 - $2.1M, Sept half year $1.16M

• Distinguished history since 2003

• A lender operating in New Zealand and Australia.

• FEI specialises in cashflow lending to SME companies as follows:

• Working capital facilities, acquisition financing, term loans, rental book funding

• Script only acquisition

WolfStrike Rentals Group Limited | Corporate Overview 11

Lending Deposits

STRICTLY PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL

• Current funder of WolfStrike and others

• Lending book of circa AUD$38M

• FEI is a specialist SME cashflow lender

• Has significant lease book other than WolfStrike

FE

INVESTMENTS
We Back Success

Acquisition FEI
CORE COMPONENTS OF FE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

• FEI deposits 12, 18, 24 & 36 month terms

• Interest rates

• 4%p.a (6 months) to

• 6.3%p.a (36 months).

• WolfStrike current average COF 14.8%p.a

• Approx. 70% of depositors rollover investment

• Monthly deposit base has grown since FY14

• Deposits  FY16A grew at a rate of 56%

• Holds cash at all times

WolfStrike Rentals Group Limited | Corporate Overview 12

Pro-Forma Merged Entity Balance Sheet (A$ ‘000)1

FEI WSG Proforma WSG proforma

pre transaction pre transaction Adjustments3 Consolidated

ASSETS

Total Non-Current Assets 20,590 10,297 1,620 32,507

TOTAL ASSETS 40,034 14,743 -208 54,569

LIABILITIES

Total Current Liabilities 18,957 3,774 -2,525 20,206

Non-Current Liabilitiess

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

12,530 7,464 -7,184 12,811

TOTAL LIABILITIES 31,487 11,239 -9,709 33,017

NET ASSETS 8,547 3,504 9,501 21,552

Shareholders Equity

TOTAL  EQUITY 8,547 3,504 9,501 21,552

WolfStrike Rentals Group Limited | Corporate Overview 13

Total Leasing market size
AUSTRALIA

• Opportunity in the EDP/Office equipment market  of over $456M

• Wolfstrike also looking to other segments (not consumers vehicles)

Source: www.AELA.asn.au (national association of equipment Leasing and finance industry – Australia)v

WolfStrike Rentals Group Limited | Corporate Overview 14

Next 12 Month Company Plan
FOCUS OF MANAGEMENT

• Acquire additional leasing customer bases

• Expand originator sales reach under Leasetech brand

• Identify an Australian based lease book to acquire